

09.01.2024
S.L.-4(KB)
Ct. No.655

C.O. 2179 of 2011

**Calcutta State Transport Corporation
-Versus-
Sri Sudhir Chandra Barua**

Both the parties are not represented.

There is reasonable ground to believe that the petitioner has lost interest to proceed with the present application. So, there is no justification to keep the present revisional application pending in the list.

Accordingly, the revisional application being C.O. 2179 of 2011 is hereby dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)